JERSEY SPARTAN A.(.

RACE: West Park 10miler

Gender
Position Time

DATE: 22 February 2026

1 M1 George Rice 52.04
2 M2 James Oliver 54.00
3 M3 Josh Brien 55.07
4 M4 Stuart Frazier 55.39
5 M5 Craig Duxbury 59.50
6 M6 Mike Turner 61.13
7 M7 Daniel Le Crom 63.45
8 M8 Scott Welsh 63.55
9 M9 Virgilio Mendes 65.08
10 F1 Fran Monticelli 65.13
11 M10 Daniel Gage 65.42
12 M11 Matt Ruane 66.24
13 M12 Jon Coote 68.29
14 M13 Felix Mason 69.38
15 M14 Chris Ibberson 70.29
16 M15 Jordan Egerton 70.47
17 M16 ' John Read 71.12
18 M17 Dan Andrade 71.23
19 M18 Dom Mayo 71.26
20 M19 Andy Du Val 71.31
21 M20 Peter Ahier 71.42
22 M21 Brian Reade 73.06
23 M22 Paul Bish 73.35
24 M23 Sam Taylor 74.12
25 M24 Gerry Toudic 74.28
26 M25 Andrew McGinnigle 74.59
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ERSEY SPARTAN A.(.

Gender
Position Time

M26 lan Shelton 75.45
28 F2 Karen Bull 76.10
29 M27 John Brian 76.10
30 M28 Daryl Hopla 76.16
31 F3 Helen Day 76.36
32 M29 James Murray 76.52
33 M30 José Abreu 77.40
34 F4 Ciara Rice 77.41
35 F5 Ellen Littlechild 77.47
36 M31 Simao Perestrelo 78.26
37 M32 Antdnio Perestrelo 78.26
38 M33 Oliver Harrison 78.28
39 M34 Kuldeep Ravi 78.28
40 M35 Nick Queree 83.53
41 M36 Nick Scott 83.55
42 M37 Chris Pugsley 84.00
43 M38 Errol O'Driscoll 84.56
44 F6 Jane Caterer 85.13
45 F7 Lisa Garrett 85.45
46 M39 Spencer Woolley 86.09
47 M40 Paul Baines 86.09
48 F8 Katie Cartwright 86.14
49 F9 Christina Hoyles 86.18
50 M41 Karl Fitzpatrick 86.22
51 F10 Claire Fitzpatrick 86.23
52 F11 Nicola Holmes 87.20
53 F12 Margaux Salmon 87.28
54 F13 Emily Paton 87.55
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Gender
Position First Name Time

56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77

F14 Jade
F15 Sue
M42 Ismail
M43 Andrew
F16 Jo

M44 Ephraim
F17 Sophie
M45 Roy
F18 Sue
F19 Emma
M46 Peter
F20 Lohren
F21 Libby
M47 Elliot
F22 Poll
F23 Lucy
M48 Dave
M49 Roy
F24 Jemima
F25 Harriette
F26 Liabiloe
F27 Michelle
F28 Jan

McKain

Le Ruez
Mahmood
Holmes
Ahier
Tindimwebwa
Ridgway
Bredonchel
Paton
Gwyther
Holmes
Bateley
Barnett
Powell
Brown
Papageorgiou
Woodsford
McCarthy
Bish

Bish
Mpopo
Donnelly

Brian

ERSEY SPARTAN A.(.

89.22
90.42
92.41
93.09
93.46
93.57
94.03
94.49
95.42
96.29
96.37
96.38
96.51
96.51
97.30
97.47
100.32
100.33
102.33
102.34
106.55
117.44
119.59
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Age Group Trophy Winners

M F
OPEN George Rice Fran Monticelli
40-49 Daniel Le Crom [Karen Bull
50-59 Daniel Gage Ellen Littlechild
60-69 Jon Coote Sue Paton
70+ Gerry Toudic Sue Le Ruez
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