



JERSEY SPARTAN A.C.

RACE: West Park 10miler

DATE: 22 February 2026

Position	Gender Position	First Name	Surname	Time
1	M1	George	Rice	52.04
2	M2	James	Oliver	54.00
3	M3	Josh	Brien	55.07
4	M4	Stuart	Frazier	55.39
5	M5	Craig	Duxbury	59.50
6	M6	Mike	Turner	61.13
7	M7	Daniel	Le Crom	63.45
8	M8	Scott	Welsh	63.55
9	M9	Virgilio	Mendes	65.08
10	F1	Fran	Monticelli	65.13
11	M10	Daniel	Gage	65.42
12	M11	Matt	Ruane	66.24
13	M12	Jon	Coote	68.29
14	M13	Felix	Mason	69.38
15	M14	Chris	Ibberson	70.29
16	M15	Jordan	Egerton	70.47
17	M16	John	Read	71.12
18	M17	Dan	Andrade	71.23
19	M18	Dom	Mayo	71.26
20	M19	Andy	Du Val	71.31
21	M20	Peter	Ahier	71.42
22	M21	Brian	Reade	73.06
23	M22	Paul	Bish	73.35
24	M23	Sam	Taylor	74.12
25	M24	Gerry	Toudic	74.28
26	M25	Andrew	McGinnigle	74.59



JERSEY SPARTAN A.C.

Position	Gender Position	First Name	Surname	Time
27	M26	Ian	Shelton	75.45
28	F2	Karen	Bull	76.10
29	M27	John	Brian	76.10
30	M28	Daryl	Hopla	76.16
31	F3	Helen	Day	76.36
32	M29	James	Murray	76.52
33	M30	José	Abreu	77.40
34	F4	Ciara	Rice	77.41
35	F5	Ellen	Littlechild	77.47
36	M31	Simao	Perestrelo	78.26
37	M32	António	Perestrelo	78.26
38	M33	Oliver	Harrison	78.28
39	M34	Kuldeep	Ravi	78.28
40	M35	Nick	Queee	83.53
41	M36	Nick	Scott	83.55
42	M37	Chris	Pugsley	84.00
43	M38	Errol	O'Driscoll	84.56
44	F6	Jane	Caterer	85.13
45	F7	Lisa	Garrett	85.45
46	M39	Spencer	Woolley	86.09
47	M40	Paul	Baines	86.09
48	F8	Katie	Cartwright	86.14
49	F9	Christina	Hoyles	86.18
50	M41	Karl	Fitzpatrick	86.22
51	F10	Claire	Fitzpatrick	86.23
52	F11	Nicola	Holmes	87.20
53	F12	Margaux	Salmon	87.28
54	F13	Emily	Paton	87.55



JERSEY SPARTAN A.C.

Position	Gender Position	First Name	Surname	Time
55	F14	Jade	McKain	89.22
56	F15	Sue	Le Ruez	90.42
57	M42	Ismail	Mahmood	92.41
58	M43	Andrew	Holmes	93.09
59	F16	Jo	Ahier	93.46
60	M44	Ephraim	Tindimwebwa	93.57
61	F17	Sophie	Ridgway	94.03
62	M45	Roy	Bredonchel	94.49
63	F18	Sue	Paton	95.42
64	F19	Emma	Gwyther	96.29
65	M46	Peter	Holmes	96.37
66	F20	Lohren	Bateley	96.38
67	F21	Libby	Barnett	96.51
68	M47	Elliot	Powell	96.51
69	F22	Poll	Brown	97.30
70	F23	Lucy	Papageorgiou	97.47
71	M48	Dave	Woodsford	100.32
72	M49	Roy	McCarthy	100.33
73	F24	Jemima	Bish	102.33
74	F25	Harriette	Bish	102.34
75	F26	Liabiloe	Mpopo	106.55
76	F27	Michelle	Donnelly	117.44
77	F28	Jan	Brian	119.59



JERSEY SPARTAN A.C.

Age Group Trophy Winners

	M	F
OPEN	George Rice	Fran Monticelli
40-49	Daniel Le Crom	Karen Bull
50-59	Daniel Gage	Ellen Littlechild
60-69	Jon Coote	Sue Paton
70+	Gerry Toudic	Sue Le Ruez